ETAS ID: TM628969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		01/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., New York Branch, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	A New York State Licensed Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperatieve: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90264147	NARRATIVE	
Serial Number:	90266607	VINLIGHT	
Serial Number:	90294161	MD 20 20	
Serial Number:	90296457	SIMPLY BRIGHT	
Serial Number:	90298451	FRESH CRAFT	
Serial Number:	90327600	WANDER POINT	
Serial Number:	90351890	LITTLE WINE MARKET	
Serial Number:	90383809	SUNSCAPE	
Serial Number:	90383777	ARCTIC GLOW	
Serial Number:	90394424	FUEL THE INFERNO WITHIN	
Serial Number:	90406367	SHADOW FALLS	
Serial Number:	90406548	MOON ORBIT	
Serial Number:	90406561	LAYERED INTRIGUE	
Serial Number:	90406565	INDIGO MOON	
Serial Number:	90406570	HAVENQUEST	
Serial Number:	90406571	CEDAR POINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900599507

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0663

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-2288

Email: madrinc@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Christina Madrin

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Madrin **SIGNATURE:** /Christina Madrin/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wine Group - IP Supplement dated January 14, 2021#page1.tif source=Wine Group - IP Supplement dated January 14, 2021#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0664

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated January 14, 2021, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2018 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), The Wine Group LLC ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., a Netherlands cooperative with excluded liability, New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of January 14, 2021.

THE WINE GROUP LLC

By:

Vame: \Brott Ritzel

Title:-Chief Operating Officer

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	•		
County of San Joe	iqui)		
On 2 4 21	before me, Prynanc	da Thatche	-Notary With personally appeared
	((oe the person(s) whose name(s)(is)	y konsile was well as the	within instrument and
satisfactory evidence to t	of the personner whose name(s)(is a	ne subscribed to the	vad approximations) and that has
	heshe/they executed the same in		
(his/her/their signature(s) executed the instrument.	on the instrument the person(s), or	the entity upon behi	aif of which the person(s) acted,
	Y OF PERJURY under the laws of SS my hand and official seal.	the State of Californ	nia that the foregoing paragraph is
	•		
Signature AVVA	as Thatine	(Seal)	AMANDA THATCHER TO COMM #2335388
			C A COME DO COMO SE SENSO

ď

SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER
The Wine Group LLC	BENZIGER	China	10/16/2020	50461626
The Wine Group LLC	BENZIGER	Hong Kong	12/14/2020	305477130
The Wine Group LLC	NARRATIVE	U.S.A.	19-Oct-2020	90264147
The Wine Group LLC	VINLIGHT	U.S. A.	20-Oct-2020	90266607
The Wine Group LLC	MD 20/20 & Dog Design	U.S.A.	02-Nov-2020	90294161
The Wine Group LLC	SIMPLY BRIGHT	U. S. A.	03-Nov-2020	90296457
The Wine Group LLC	FRESH CRAFT	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2020	90298451
The Wine Group LLC	WANDER POINT	U.S.A.	18-Nov-2020	90327600
The Wine Group LLC	LITTLE WINE MARKET	U. S. A.	01-Dec-2020	90351890
The Wine Group LLC	SUNSCAPE	U.S.A.	15-Dec-2020	90383809
The Wine Group LLC	ARCTIC GLOW	U.S.A.	15-Dec-2020	90383777
The Wine Group LLC	FUEL THE INFERNO WITHIN	U. S. A.	08-Dec-2020	90394424
The Wine Group LLC	SHADOW FALLS	U.S.A.	23-Dec-2020	90406367
The Wine Group LLC	MOON ORBIT	U.S.A.	23-Dec-2020	90406548
The Wine Group LLC	LAYERED INTRIGUE	U. S. A.	23-Dec-2020	90406561
The Wine Group LLC	INDIGO MOON	U.S.A.	23-Dec-2020	90406565
The Wine Group LLC	HAVENQUEST	USA	23-Dec-2020	90406570
The Wine Group LLC	CEDAR POINT	U.S.A.	23-Dec-2020	90406571

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 03/01/2021